GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6323
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013

STAFF FOR RETIRED OFFICERS
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh;Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay ;Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of a practice whereby serving defence personnel are posted with retired defence officers;

(b) whether the Government has received any other complaints of personnel serving in the Indian Army being posted with retired Army
Officers;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether any enquiry has been conducted into such complaints; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with details of the action taken against those found responsible for such practice?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) There is no such practice of posting serving defence personnel with retired officers.

(b) to (e): One complaint has been received for which an enquiry has been initiated.
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